RESOLUTION 2023-137

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, REVISING NUMBER ORDER FOR CHANGE ORDERS FOR NEW TOWN HALL BUILDING STARTING AT CHANGE ORDER #13

WHEREAS, Frankoski Construction Company, 314 Dodd Street, East Orange, NJ, has previously been awarded a contract for the New Municipal Building; and

WHEREAS, Frankoski Construction Company occasionally submits a request for change orders to the original contract price of \$12,964,000.00; and

WHEREAS, this work was not included in the original scope of work, however would be beneficial to the New Municipal Building; and

WHEREAS, the Township has been approving Change Orders by the request of the Builder and Architect in sequence starting at Change Order #1 on Resolution 2021-145; and;

WHEREAS, starting at Change Order #13 on Resolution 2021-352, the Township and Frankoski Construction Change Order has been out of sequence by one (1) number; and

WHEREAS, the Township has recently received signed Change Order #13 in the amount of -\$33.90 from Frankoski Construction and will add into record, and by doing so, this therefore creates the sequence of Change Orders matching on both, the Township records and Frankoski Construction records;

WHEREAS, as per this Resolution, the Township is hereby correcting the Change Order sequence to coincide with Frankoski Construction's number sequence starting at Change Order #13; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the total amount of Change Orders as of Payment #23 is \$587,228.39

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat on the 7th day of March, 2023

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk